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Common ‘O’-Ring mounted stationaries to 
suit EURO-DIN housing sizes, designed to 
provide a wide range of compatability with 
Vulcan rotary seal types. 

Type 8DIN LONG has an anti-rotation pin 
provision and is recomended particularly 
for larger shaft sizes and / or more viscous 
media. Type 8DIN SHORT is a standard short 
EURO-DIN seat with no pin slot.

TYPE 8DIN SHORT/LONG ‘O’-RING SEATS

Metric Shaft 
Size DØ

Size 
Code D1 D4 DINS

L1 DINL L2 DINL SLOT 
WIDTH

DINL SLOT 
DEPTH

10 0100 21.00 16.42 6.60 10.00 4.00 5.00
12 0120 23.00 18.42 6.60 10.00 4.00 5.00
14 0140 25.00 20.42 6.60 10.00 4.00 5.00
16 0160 27.00 22.42 6.60 10.00 4.00 5.00
18 0180 33.00 26.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
20 0200 35.00 28.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
22 0220 37.00 30.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
24 0240 39.00 32.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
25 0250 40.00 33.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
28 0280 43.00 36.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
30 0300 45.00 38.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
32 0320 48.00 41.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
33 0330 48.00 41.60 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
35 0350 50.00 43.80 7.50 11.50 4.00 5.50
38 0380 56.00 48.80 9.00 14.00 5.00 5.50
40 0400 58.00 50.80 9.00 14.00 5.00 5.50
43 0430 61.00 53.80 9.00 14.00 5.00 5.50
45 0450 63.00 55.80 9.00 14.00 5.00 5.50
48 0480 66.00 58.80 9.00 14.00 5.00 5.50
50 0500 70.00 61.25 9.50 15.00 5.00 5.50
53 0530 73.00 64.25 11.00 15.00 5.00 5.50
55 0550 75.00 66.25 11.00 15.00 5.00 5.50
58 0580 78.00 69.25 11.00 15.00 5.00 5.50
60 0600 80.00 71.25 11.00 15.00 5.00 5.50
63 0630 83.00 74.25 11.00 15.00 5.00 5.50
65 0650 85.00 76.25 11.00 15.00 5.00 5.50
68 0680 90.00 80.50 11.30 18.00 5.00 5.50
70 0700 92.00 82.60 11.30 18.00 5.00 5.50
75 0750 97.00 87.60 11.30 18.00 5.00 5.50
80 0800 105.00 94.70 12.00 18.20 5.00 5.50
85 0850 110.00 99.70 14.00 18.20 5.00 5.50
90 0900 115.00 104.70 14.00 18.20 5.00 5.50
95 0950 120.00 109.70 14.00 17.20 5.00 5.50

100 1000 125.00 114.70 14.00 17.20 5.00 5.50
All sizes shown of Type 8 DINL and 8 DINS seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-stock Range, in 
99% Ceramic and RB SiC Carbide; but Type 8 DINS is guaranteed up to and including 80 mm size only. 
Carbon, SiNSiC Carbide and Tungsten Carbide seats, along with larger sizes of Type 8 DINS over 80 mm, are
stocked in most, but not all, sizes. All stocked seats are available with either Nitrile, E.P. or Viton® Elastomers.

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES
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For more information on guaranteed materials on these types, please refer to Page 27 

Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.
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Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, Guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.

TYPE 24 SHORT/LONG ‘O’-RING SEATS
Common ‘O’-Ring mounted stationaries to 
suit DIN housing sizes, designed to provide a 
wide range of compatability with Vulcan rotary 
types. 

Type 24DIN LONG has anti-rotation provision 
and is recomended particularly for larger shaft 
sizes and / or more viscous media. Type 24DIN 
SHORT is a standard short DIN seat with no pin 
slot.

Metric Shaft 
Size DØ

Size
Code D1 D4 DINS / DINL 

L1
DINL SLOT 

WIDTH
DINL SLOT 

DEPTH
10 0100 21.00 16.42 8.60 4.00 5.00
12 0120 23.00 18.42 8.60 4.00 5.00
14 0140 25.00 20.42 8.60 4.00 5.00
16 0160 27.00 22.42 8.60 4.00 5.00
18 0180 33.00 26.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
20 0200 35.00 28.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
22 0220 37.00 30.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
24 0240 39.00 32.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
25 0250 40.00 33.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
28 0280 43.00 36.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
30 0300 45.00 38.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
32 0320 48.00 41.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
33 0330 48.00 41.60 10.00 4.00 5.50
35 0350 50.00 43.80 10.00 4.00 5.50
38 0380 56.00 48.80 11.00 5.00 5.50
40 0400 58.00 50.80 11.00 5.00 5.50
43 0430 61.00 53.80 11.00 5.00 5.50
45 0450 63.00 55.80 11.00 5.00 5.50
48 0480 66.00 58.80 11.00 5.00 5.50
50 0500 70.00 61.25 13.00 5.00 5.50
53 0530 73.00 64.25 13.00 5.00 5.50
55 0550 75.00 66.25 13.00 5.00 5.50
58 0580 78.00 69.25 13.00 5.00 5.50
60 0600 80.00 71.25 13.00 5.00 5.50
63 0630 83.00 74.25 13.00 5.00 5.50
65 0650 85.00 76.25 13.00 5.00 5.50
68 0680 90.00 80.50 15.30 5.00 5.50
70 0700 92.00 82.60 15.30 5.00 5.50
75 0750 97.00 87.60 15.30 5.00 5.50
80 0800 105.00 94.70 15.70 5.00 5.50
85 0850 110.00 99.70 15.70 5.00 5.50
90 0900 115.00 104.70 15.70 5.00 5.50
95 0950 120.00 109.70 15.70 5.00 5.50

100 1000 125.00 114.70 15.70 5.00 5.50
All sizes shown of Type 24 DINL and 24 DINS seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-Stock range, in 99% Ceramic and 
RB SiC; but Type 24 DINS seats is guaranteed up to and including 80 mm size only. Tungsten Carbide seats and 
larger sizes of Type 24 DINS, over 80 mm, are stocked in most, but not all, sizes. 
All stocked seats are available with either Nitrile, E.P. or Viton® Elastomers.

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES
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For more information on guaranteed materials on these types, please refer to Page 57
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STANDARD ‘O’-RING MOUNTED SEATS

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES

Common Vulcan ‘O’-Ring mounted designs 
without anti-rotation provision, to suit 
common European housing sizes including 
DIN. 

These are industry standard seats, 
commonly specified for Conical Spring Seals 
on general duties. However, consideration 
should be given to using long-style seats, 
with anti-rotation provision, should the 
conditions necessitate.

Metric Shaft 
Size DØ

Size 
Code

Type 8.STD Type 8B Type 12 Type 12DIN Type 13 Type 13DIN
D1 L1 D1 L1 D1 L1 D1 L1 D1 L1 D1 L1

10 0100 19.20 6.60 19.20 7.10 18.10 5.50 21.00 7.00 18.10 5.50 21.00 7.00
11 0110 -- -- -- -- 20.60 5.50 -- -- 20.60 5.50 -- --
12 0120 21.60 5.60 21.60 7.60 20.60 5.50 23.00 7.00 20.60 5.50 23.00 7.00
13 0130 -- -- -- -- 23.10 6.00 -- -- 23.10 6.00 -- --
14 0140 24.60 5.60 24.60 7.60 23.10 6.00 25.00 7.00 23.10 6.00 25.00 7.00
15 0150 24.60 6.60 24.60 8.60 26.90 7.00 -- -- 26.90 7.00 -- --
16 0160 28.00 7.50 28.00 9.00 26.90 7.00 27.00 7.00 26.90 7.00 27.00 7.00
17 0170 -- -- -- -- 26.90 7.00 -- -- 26.90 7.00 -- --
18 0180 30.00 8.00 30.00 10.00 30.90 8.00 33.00 10.00 30.90 8.00 33.00 10.00
19 0190 31.00 7.50 31.00 9.00 30.90 8.00 -- -- 30.90 8.00 -- --
20 0200 35.00 7.50 35.00 9.50 30.90 8.00 35.00 10.00 30.90 8.00 35.00 10.00
21 0210 -- -- -- -- 35.40 8.00 -- -- 35.40 8.00 -- --
22 0220 35.00 7.50 35.00 9.50 35.40 8.00 37.00 10.00 35.40 8.00 37.00 10.00
23 0230 -- -- -- -- 35.40 8.00 -- -- 35.40 8.00 -- --
24 0240 38.00 7.50 38.00 9.50 35.40 8.00 39.00 10.00 35.40 8.00 39.00 10.00
25 0250 38.00 7.50 38.00 9.50 38.20 8.50 40.00 10.00 38.20 8.50 40.00 10.00
26 0260 40.00 8.00 40.00 10.00 38.20 8.50 -- -- -- -- -- --
28 0280 42.00 9.00 42.00 11.00 43.30 9.00 43.00 10.00 43.30 9.00 43.00 10.00
30 0300 45.00 10.50 45.00 11.00 43.30 9.00 45.00 10.00 43.30 9.00 45.00 10.00
32 0320 48.00 10.50 48.00 11.00 43.30 9.00 48.00 10.00 43.30 9.00 48.00 10.00
33 0330 50.00 11.00 -- -- 53.50 11.50 48.00 10.00 53.50 9.00 48.00 10.00
35 0350 52.00 11.00 52.00 11.50 53.50 11.50 50.00 10.00 53.50 11.50 50.00 10.00
38 0380 55.00 10.30 55.00 11.50 60.50 11.50 56.00 13.00 60.50 11.50 56.00 13.00
40 0400 58.00 10.80 58.00 11.50 60.50 11.50 58.00 13.00 60.50 11.50 58.00 13.00
42 0420 62.00 12.00 62.00 14.30 60.50 11.50 -- -- -- -- -- --
43 0430 62.00 12.00 62.00 14.30 60.50 11.50 61.00 13.00 -- -- -- --
44 0440 -- -- -- -- 65.50 11.50 -- -- -- -- -- --
45 0450 64.00 11.60 64.00 14.30 65.50 11.50 63.00 13.00 -- -- -- --
48 0480 68.40 11.60 68.40 14.30 65.50 11.50 66.00 13.00 -- -- -- --
50 0500 69.30 11.60 69.30 14.30 72.50 11.50 70.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
53 0530 -- -- -- -- -- -- 73.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
55 0550 75.40 13.30 75.40 15.30 72.50 11.50 75.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
58 0580 78.40 13.30 78.40 15.30 -- -- 78.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
60 0600 80.40 13.30 80.40 15.30 79.30 11.50 80.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
63 0630 -- -- -- -- -- -- 83.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
65 0650 85.40 13.00 85.40 15.30 84.50 11.50 85.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
68 0680 91.50 13.70 91.50 16.00 -- -- 90.00 14.00 -- -- -- --
70 0700 92.00 13.00 92.00 15.30 89.50 11.50 92.00 16.00 -- -- -- --
75 0750 99.00 14.00 99.00 15.30 94.50 11.50 97.00 16.00 -- -- -- --
80 0800 104.00 15.00 104.00 16.30 99.50 11.50 105.00 18.00 -- -- -- --
85 0850 109.00 14.80 -- -- 105.50 13.50 110.00 18.00 -- -- -- --
90 0900 114.00 14.80 -- -- 111.50 13.50 115.00 18.00 -- -- -- --
95 0950 120.30 15.80 -- -- 116.50 13.50 120.00 18.00 -- -- -- --

100 1000 123.30 15.80 -- -- 119.50 13.50 125.00 18.00 -- -- -- --
All sizes shown of Type 8 STD, 8B, 12, 12DIN,13 & 13DIN seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-Stock range, 
in RB SiC; but Type 8 STD seats are guaranteed up to and including 80 mm size only. 
Tungsten Carbide seats and larger sizes of Type 8 STD, over 80 mm, are stocked in most, but not all, sizes. 
All stocked seats are available with either Nitrile, E.P. or Viton® Elastomers.
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For more information on guaranteed materials on these types, please refer to P26 - P35 

Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.
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Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, Guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.

TYPE 21/31 NON-DIN ‘O’-RING SEATS
‘O’-Ring mounted, monolithic ’H’- configuration 
stationaries, to suit common European housings 
(Type 21) or common American (Type 31) housing 
dimensions.
 
These stationaries provide the benefits of both a 
short fitting length with a rear face pinhole and 
thus of being able to be pinned throughout the 
size range. This provides an optional anti-rotation 
feature within a seat of short operational length.

Imperial 
Shaft 

Size DØ

Metric 
Shaft 

Size DØ

Size 
Code

TYPE 21 TYPE 31
D1 L1 D1 L1

Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric
0.375 10 0095 0.969 24.60 0.344 8.74 0.812 20.62 0.312 7.93

 12 0120 1.094 27.79 0.344 8.74 -- -- -- --
0.500  0127 1.094 27.79 0.344 8.74 1.000 25.40 0.312 7.93
0.625 16 0158 1.219 30.95 0.406 10.32 1.250 31.75 0.405 10.28

   18* 0180 1.344 34.15 0.406 10.32 -- -- -- --
0.750 19 0191 1.344 34.15 0.406 10.32 1.375 34.93 0.405 10.28

   20* 0200 1.406 35.70 0.406 10.32 -- -- -- --
0.875 22 0222 1.469 37.30 0.406 10.32 1.469 37.30 0.406 10.32
1.000 25 0254 1.594 40.50 0.406 10.32 1.625 41.28 0.437 11.10

 28 0280 1.875 47.63 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --
1.125  0286 1.875 47.63 0.472 11.99 1.750 44.44 0.437 11.10

   30* 0300 2.000 50.80 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --
1.250 32 0317 2.000 50.80 0.472 11.99 1.875 47.63 0.437 11.10

   33* 0330 2.125 53.98 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --
1.375 35 0349 2.125 53.98 0.472 11.99 2.000 50.80 0.437 11.10
1.500 38 0381 2.250 57.15 0.472 11.99 2.125 53.98 0.437 11.10

   40* 0400 2.375 60.33 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --
1.625  0412 2.375 60.33 0.472 11.99 2.375 60.33 0.500 12.70

   43* 0430 2.500 63.50 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --
1.750 45 0444 2.500 63.50 0.472 11.99 2.500 63.50 0.500 12.70
1.875 48 0476 2.625 66.68 0.472 11.99 2.625 66.68 0.500 12.70

 50 0500 2.750 69.85 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
2.000  0508 2.750 69.85 0.531 13.50 2.750 69.85 0.500 12.70

 53 0530 2.875 73.03 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
2.125  0539 2.875 73.03 0.531 13.50 3.000 76.20 0.562 14.28

  55* 0550 3.000 76.20 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
2.250  0571 3.000 76.20 0.531 13.50 3.125 79.38 0.562 14.28
2.375 60 0603 3.125 79.38 0.531 13.50 3.250 82.55 0.562 14.28
2.500  0635 3.250 82.55 0.531 13.50 3.375 85.73 0.562 14.28

  65* 0650 3.625 92.08 0.625 15.88 -- -- -- --
2.625  0666 3.625 92.08 0.625 15.88 3.375 85.73 0.562 14.28
2.750 70 0698 3.750 95.25 0.625 15.88 3.500 88.90 0.625 15.88
2.875  0730 3.875 98.43 0.625 15.88 3.750 95.25 0.625 15.88

  75* 0750 4.000 101.60 0.625 15.88 -- -- -- --
3.000  0762 4.000 101.60 0.625 15.88 3.875 98.43 0.625 15.88

  3.125*   80* 0794 4.375 111.13 0.783 19.88 4.000 101.60 0.783 19.88
  3.250*  0825 4.500 114.30 0.783 19.88 4.125 104.78 0.783 19.88
  3.375*   85* 0857 4.625 117.48 0.783 19.88 4.250 107.95 0.783 19.88
  3.500*   90* 0889 4.750 120.65 0.783 19.88 4.375 111.13 0.783 19.88
  3.625*  0921 4.875 123.83 0.783 19.88 4.500 114.30 0.783 19.88
  3.750*   95* 0953 5.000 127.00 0.783 19.88 4.625 117.48 0.783 19.88
  3.875*  0984 5.125 130.17 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --
  4.000*   100* 1016 5.250 133.35 0.783 19.88 4.875 123.83 0.783 19.88

All non-asterisked sizes shown of Type 21 seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-stock Range, in 99% Ceramic,
304 Stainless Steel and RB SiC. All non-asterisked sizes shown of Type 31 seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-stock 
Range in Ni-Resist and RB SiC. Ni-Resist and Tungsten Carbide Type 21 and 99% Ceramic, 304 Stainless Steel and 
Tungsten Carbide Type 31 are stocked in most, but not all, sizes.
All stocked seats are available with either Nitrile, E.P. or Viton® Elastomers.

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES
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For more information on guaranteed materials on these types, please refer to Pages 52-54
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Monolithic stationary ring, with an ‘O’-Ring 
installed in a radial groove outside of the 
stationary ring. This method of installation 
allows direct contact between the back of 
the stationary ring and the pump housing.

This design of stationary promotes efficient 
heat transfer, from the seal faces and the 
seat ring, to the pump body. Making this 
seat design ideal for higher temperature 
media duties.  The anti-rotation provision is 
recommended on this Type 32.

TYPE 32 PUSH-FIT “BLOCK” SEATS

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES
Imperial  

Shaft 
Size DØ

Size 
Code

D2 D3 L1 L2 SLOT P.C.D.
'O'-Ring 

SizeImperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric
   0.500* 0127 0.543 13.80 0.996 25.30 0.311 7.90 0.098 2.50 0.780 19.80 BS214

   0.625* 0158 0.669 16.98 1.246 31.65 0.406 10.30 0.098 2.50 0.953 24.20 BS218

   0.750* 0191 0.793 20.15 1.371 34.82 0.406 10.30 0.098 2.50 1.093 27.75 BS220

   0.875* 0222 0.919 23.33 1.496 38.00 0.406 10.30 0.098 2.50 1.220 31.00 BS222

1.000 0254 1.043 26.50 1.621 41.18 0.439 11.15 0.098 2.50 1.343 34.10 BS223

1.125 0286 1.184 30.08 1.746 44.35 0.439 11.15 0.098 2.50 1.469 37.30 BS224

1.250 0317 1.309 33.25 1.871 47.53 0.439 11.15 0.098 2.50 1.594 40.50 BS225

1.375 0349 1.434 36.43 1.996 50.70 0.439 11.15 0.098 2.50 1.717 43.60 BS226

1.500 0381 1.559 39.60 2.121 53.88 0.439 11.15 0.098 2.50 1.843 46.80 BS227

1.625 0412 1.684 42.78 2.371 60.23 0.502 12.75 0.118 3.00 2.031 51.60 BS229

1.750 0444 1.809 45.95 2.496 63.40 0.502 12.75 0.118 3.00 2.157 54.80 BS230

1.875 0476 1.934 49.13 2.621 66.58 0.502 12.75 0.118 3.00 2.280 57.90 BS231

2.000 0508 2.059 52.30 2.746 69.75 0.502 12.75 0.118 3.00 2.406 61.10 BS232

2.125 0539 2.184 55.48 2.996 76.10 0.564 14.33 0.138 3.50 2.594 65.90 BS234

2.250 0571 2.309 58.65 3.121 79.28 0.564 14.33 0.138 3.50 2.717 69.00 BS235

2.375 0603 2.434 61.83 3.246 82.45 0.564 14.33 0.138 3.50 2.843 72.20 BS236

2.500 0635 2.559 65.00 3.371 85.63 0.564 14.33 0.138 3.50 2.969 75.40 BS237

2.625 0666 2.684 68.18 3.371 85.63 0.627 15.93 0.138 3.50 3.031 77.00 BS237

2.750 0698 2.809 71.35 3.496 88.80 0.627 15.93 0.138 3.50 3.157 80.20 BS238

2.875 0730 2.934 74.53 3.746 95.15 0.627 15.93 0.138 3.50 3.343 84.90 BS240

3.000 0762 3.059 77.70 3.871 98.33 0.627 15.93 0.138 3.50 3.469 88.10 BS241

  3.125* 0794 3.225 81.92 3.996 101.50 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 3.594 91.30 BS242

  3.250* 0825 3.350 85.10 4.121 104.68 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 3.717 94.40 BS243

  3.375* 0857 3.475 88.27 4.246 107.85 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 3.843 97.60 BS244

  3.500* 0889 3.600 91.44 4.371 111.03 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 3.969 100.80 BS245

  3.625* 0921 3.725 94.62 4.496 114.20 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 4.094 104.00 BS246

  3.750* 0953 3.850 97.79 4.621 117.38 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 4.217 107.10 BS247

  3.875* 0984 3.975 100.97 4.746 120.55 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 4.343 110.30 BS248

  4.000* 1016 4.100 104.14 4.871 123.73 0.781 19.84 0.138 3.50 4.469 113.50 BS249
All non-asterisked sizes shown of Type 32 seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-stock Range in SiNSiC.
Ni-Resist and Tungsten Carbide and RB SiC Type 32 are stocked in some, but not all, sizes.
All stocked seats are available with either Nitrile, E.P. or Viton® Elastomers.
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Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.
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Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, Guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.

‘L’-Shaped P.T.F.E. boot-mounted stationary, 
to suit common American housing sizes. 
Due to the low-friction nature of P.T.F.E., 
this stationary seat has necessarily been 
designed with an anti-rotation provision, and 
it is recommended to ensure this is utilised. 

Widely utilised in chemical process 
equipment, due to the exceptional chemical 
resistance that can be provided.

TYPE 23 P.T.F.E. BOOT MOUNTED SEATS

Imperial 
Shaft 

Size DØ
Size 
Code

D1 D2 L1 PIN P.C.D. PIN Ø

Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric

0.750 0191 1.375 34.93 0.792 20.12 0.405 10.28 0.937 23.81 0.079 2.00
0.875 0222 1.500 38.10 0.919 23.33 0.405 10.28 1.063 26.99 0.079 2.00
1.000 0254 1.625 41.28 1.043 26.50 0.437 11.10 1.187 30.15 0.079 2.00
1.125 0286 1.750 44.44 1.184 30.08 0.437 11.10 1.313 33.35 0.079 2.00
1.250 0317 1.875 47.63 1.309 33.25 0.437 11.10 1.437 36.50 0.079 2.00

1.375 0349 2.000 50.80 1.434 36.43 0.437 11.10 1.563 39.70 0.079 2.00

1.500 0381 2.125 53.98 1.559 39.60 0.437 11.10 1.687 42.85 0.079 2.00
1.625 0412 2.375 60.33 1.684 42.78 0.500 12.70 1.875 47.63 0.118 3.00
1.750 0444 2.500 63.50 1.809 45.95 0.500 12.70 2.000 50.80 0.118 3.00
1.875 0476 2.625 66.68 1.934 49.13 0.500 12.70 2.125 53.98 0.118 3.00
2.000 0508 2.750 69.85 2.059 52.30 0.500 12.70 2.250 57.15 0.118 3.00
2.125 0539 3.000 76.20 2.184 55.48 0.562 14.28 2.375 60.33 0.118 3.00
2.250 0571 3.125 79.38 2.309 58.65 0.562 14.28 2.500 63.50 0.118 3.00
2.375 0603 3.250 82.55 2.438 61.93 0.562 14.28 2.625 66.68 0.118 3.00
2.500 0635 3.375 85.73 2.559 65.00 0.562 14.28 2.750 69.85 0.118 3.00
2.625 0666 3.375 85.73 2.684 68.18 0.625 15.88 2.875 73.03 0.118 3.00
2.750 0698 3.500 88.90 2.809 71.35 0.625 15.88 3.000 76.20 0.118 3.00

  2.875* 0730 3.750 95.25 2.934 74.53 0.625 15.88 3.125 79.38 0.118 3.00
  3.000* 0762 3.875 98.43 3.059 77.70 0.625 15.88 3.250 82.55 0.118 3.00

All non-asterisked sizes shown of Type 23 seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-stock Range, in 99% Ceramic and RB 
SiC. Ni-Resist and Tungsten Carbide Type 23 are stocked in most, but not all, sizes.
All stocked seats are supplied with P.T.F.E Gaskets.

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES
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VULCAN STANDARD SIZES

Common Vulcan boot-mounted stationary 
designs, to fit and suit a variety of international 
housing and working length standards.
Boot-mounted stationaries offer optimum cost 
and performance benefits. The ribbed profile 
and increased elastomer contact area with the 
housing is often preferred.
Please specify the actual shaft size code 
required when ordering, as a seat separate to 
the seal, as each size has a unique I.D. 

DIN/NON-DIN BOOT MOUNTED SEATS

Imperial 
Shaft 

Size DØ

Metric 
Shaft 

Size DØ

Size 
Code

Type 11 Type 20 Type 19B Type 24
D1 L1 D1 L1 D1 L1 D1 L1

Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric
0.375 0095 0.875 22.23 0.312 7.93 0.969 24.60 0.344 8.74 -- -- -- --

10 0100 0.875 22.23 0.312 7.93 0.969 24.60 0.344 8.74 21.00 6.60 21.00 8.60
12 0120 1.000 25.40 0.312 7.93 1.094 27.79 0.344 8.74 23.00 6.60 23.00 8.60

0.500 0127 1.000 25.40 0.312 7.93 1.094 27.79 0.344 8.74 -- -- -- --
13 0130 1.000 25.40 0.312 7.93 1.094 27.79 0.344 8.74 -- -- -- --
14 0140 1.250 31.75 0.405 10.28 1.219 30.95 0.406 10.32 25.00 6.60 25.00 8.60
15 0150 -- -- -- -- 1.219 30.95 0.406 10.32 27.00 6.60 27.00 8.60

0.625 0158 1.250 31.75 0.405 10.28 1.219 30.95 0.406 10.32 -- -- -- --
16 0160 1.250 31.75 0.405 10.28 1.219 30.95 0.406 10.32 27.00 6.60 27.00 8.60
18 0180 1.375 34.93 0.405 10.28 1.344 34.15 0.406 10.32 33.00 7.50 33.00 10.00

0.750  0191 1.375 34.93 0.405 10.28 1.344 34.15 0.406 10.32 -- -- -- --
20 0200 1.500 38.10 0.405 10.28 1.406 35.70 0.406 10.32 35.00 7.50 35.00 10.00
22 0220 1.500 38.10 0.405 10.28 1.469 37.30 0.406 10.32 37.00 7.50 37.00 10.00

0.875 0222 1.500 38.10 0.405 10.28 1.469 37.30 0.406 10.32 -- -- -- --
24 0240 1.625 41.28 0.437 11.10 1.594 40.50 0.406 10.32 39.00 7.50 39.00 10.00
25 0250 1.625 41.28 0.437 11.10 1.594 40.50 0.406 10.32 40.00 7.50 40.00 10.00

1.000 0254 1.625 41.28 0.437 11.10 1.594 40.50 0.406 10.32 -- -- -- --
28 0280 1.750 44.44 0.437 11.10 1.875 47.63 0.472 11.99 43.00 7.50 43.00 10.00

1.125 0286 1.750 44.44 0.437 11.10 1.875 47.63 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --
30 0300 1.875 47.63 0.437 11.10 2.000 50.80 0.472 11.99 45.00 7.50 45.00 10.00

1.250 0317 1.875 47.63 0.437 11.10 2.000 50.80 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --
32 0320 1.875 47.63 0.437 11.10 2.000 50.80 0.472 11.99 48.00 7.50 48.00 10.00
33 0330 1.875 47.63 0.437 11.10 2.125 53.98 0.472 11.99 48.00 7.50 48.00 10.00

1.375 35 0350 2.000 50.80 0.437 11.10 2.125 53.98 0.472 11.99 50.00 7.50 50.00 10.00
1.500 38 0380 2.125 53.98 0.437 11.10 2.250 57.15 0.472 11.99 56.00 9.00 56.00 11.00

40 0400 2.375 60.33 0.500 12.70 2.375 60.33 0.472 11.99 58.00 9.00 58.00 11.00
1.625 0412 2.375 60.33 0.500 12.70 2.375 60.33 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --

43 0430 2.500 63.50 0.500 12.70 2.500 63.50 0.472 11.99 61.00 9.00 61.00 11.00
1.750 0444 2.500 63.50 0.500 12.70 2.500 63.50 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --

45 0450 2.625 66.68 0.500 12.70 2.500 63.50 0.472 11.99 63.00 9.00 63.00 11.00
1.875 0476 2.625 66.68 0.500 12.70 2.625 66.68 0.472 11.99 -- -- -- --

48 0480 2.750 69.85 0.500 12.70 2.625 66.68 0.472 11.99 66.00 9.00 66.00 11.00
50 0500 2.750 69.85 0.500 12.70 2.750 69.85 0.531 13.50 70.00 9.50 70.00 13.00

2.000 0508 2.750 69.85 0.500 12.70 2.750 69.85 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
53 0530 3.000 76.20 0.562 14.28 3.000 76.20 0.531 13.50 73.00 11.00 73.00 13.00

2.125 0539 3.000 76.20 0.562 14.28 2.875 73.03 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
55 0550 3.000 76.20 0.562 14.28 3.000 76.20 0.531 13.50 75.00 11.00 75.00 13.00

2.250 0571 3.125 79.38 0.562 14.28 3.000 76.20 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
58 0580 3.250 82.55 0.562 14.28 3.125 79.38 0.531 13.50 78.00 11.00 78.00 13.00
60 0600 3.250 82.55 0.562 14.28 3.125 79.38 0.531 13.50 80.00 11.00 80.00 13.00

2.375 0603 3.250 82.55 0.562 14.28 3.125 79.38 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
63 0630 3.375 85.73 0.562 14.28 3.250 82.55 0.531 13.50 -- -- 83.00 13.00

2.500 0635 3.375 85.73 0.562 14.28 3.250 82.55 0.531 13.50 -- -- -- --
65 0650 3.375 85.73 0.625 15.88 3.625 92.08 0.625 15.88 85.00 11.00 85.00 13.00

2.625 0666 3.375 85.73 0.625 15.88 3.625 92.08 0.625 15.88 -- -- -- --
2.750 0698 3.500 88.90 0.625 15.88 3.750 95.25 0.625 15.88 -- -- -- --

70 0700 3.500 88.90 0.625 15.88 3.750 95.25 0.625 15.88 92.00 11.30 92.00 15.30
2.875 0730 3.750 95.25 0.625 15.88 3.875 98.43 0.625 15.88 -- -- -- --

75 0750 3.875 98.43 0.625 15.88 4.000 101.60 0.625 15.88 97.00 11.30 97.00 15.30
3.000 0762 3.875 98.43 0.625 15.88 4.000 101.60 0.625 15.88 -- -- -- --
3.125 0794 4.000 101.60 0.783 19.88 4.375 111.13 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --

80 0800 -- -- -- -- 4.500 114.30 0.783 19.88 105.00 12.00 105.00 15.70
3.250 0825 4.125 104.78 0.783 19.88 4.500 114.30 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --

85 0850 -- -- -- -- 4.625 117.48 0.783 19.88 110.00 14.00 110.00 15.70
3.375 0857 4.250 107.95 0.783 19.88 4.625 117.48 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --
3.500 0889 4.375 111.13 0.783 19.88 4.750 120.65 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --

90 0900 -- -- -- -- 4.875 123.83 0.783 19.88 115.00 14.00 115.00 15.70
3.625 0921 4.500 114.30 0.783 19.88 4.875 123.83 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --

95 0950 -- -- -- -- 5.000 127.00 0.783 19.88 120.00 14.00 120.00 15.70
3.750 0953 4.625 117.48 0.783 19.88 5.000 127.00 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --
3.875 0984 4.750 120.65 0.783 19.88 5.125 130.17 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --

100 1000 -- -- -- -- 5.250 133.35 0.783 19.88 125.00 14.00 125.00 15.70
4.000 1016 4.875 123.83 0.783 19.88 5.250 133.35 0.783 19.88 -- -- -- --

All sizes shown of Type 20, 19B, 11 and 24 seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-Stock range, in 99% Ceramic and 
RB SiC; But Type 11 seats are guaranteed up to and including 3.000 / 75 mm size only. Tungsten Carbide seats are 
stocked in some, but not all, sizes. All stocked seats are available with either Nitrile, E.P. or Viton® Elastomers.
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Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.

For more information on guaranteed materials on these types, please refer to P45 - P56 
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Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, Guaranteed stock policies and more advice on operating limits.

TYPE 25 GASKET CLAMPED “V” SEATS
The Type 25 stationary is an industry 
standard design with a “T”-shaped profile. 
Supplied complete with two P.T.F.E. flat 
gaskets, for clamping as illustrated.
The Type 25 is designed for medias that 
are aggressive towards elastomers, and is 
widely utilised with Type 1609/1645/1659 
series multi-spring rotaries. For shaft 
sizes up-to 1.000”/25mm; please add 
1.60mm to dimension L2 for the gaskets 
width, similarly add 3.20mm for shaft sizes 
1.125”/28.00mm and above.

Imperial 
Shaft 

Size DØ

Metric 
Shaft 

Size DØ
Size 
Code

D1 D2 D3 L1 L2
Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric

0.500 12 0127 1.144 29.05 0.539 13.70 1.563 39.70 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90
   15* 0150 1.256 31.90 0.630 16.00 1.614 41.00 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90

0.625 16 0158 1.301 33.04 0.661 16.80 1.720 43.69 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90
0.750 19 0191 1.426 36.21 0.787 20.00 1.831 46.50 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90

 20 0200 1.453 36.90 0.827 21.00 1.850 47.00 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90
0.875 22 0222 1.551 39.39 0.913 23.20 1.949 49.50 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90

25 0250 1.650 41.90 1.024 26.00 2.047 52.00 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90
1.000 0254 1.676 42.56 1.039 26.40 2.067 52.50 0.685 17.40 0.311 7.90
1.125 28 0286 1.801 45.74 1.165 29.60 2.303 58.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10

 30 0300 1.917 48.69 1.220 31.00 2.313 58.75 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
1.250  0317 1.988 50.50 1.287 32.70 2.500 63.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10

   33* 0330 2.059 52.30 1.339 34.00 2.559 65.00 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
1.375 35 0349 2.113 53.68 1.417 36.00 2.579 65.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
1.500 38 0381 2.238 56.85 1.539 39.10 2.736 69.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10

 40 0400 2.437 61.90 1.614 41.00 2.953 75.00 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
1.625  0412 2.488 63.20 1.661 42.20 3.012 76.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
1.750  0444 2.613 66.38 1.787 45.40 3.130 79.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10

 45 0450 2.634 66.90 1.811 46.00 3.150 80.00 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
1.875 48 0476 2.738 69.55 1.929 49.00 3.248 82.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10

 50 0500 2.831 71.90 2.008 51.00 3.346 85.00 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
2.000  0508 2.863 72.73 2.039 51.80 3.366 85.50 1.059 26.90 0.437 11.10
2.125  0539 3.113 79.08 2.161 54.90 3.760 95.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30

   55* 0550 3.146 79.90 2.205 56.00 3.780 96.00 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
2.250  0571 3.238 82.25 2.287 58.10 3.878 98.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30

 60 0600 3.343 84.90 2.402 61.00 3.976 101.00 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
2.375  0603 3.363 85.43 2.413 61.30 3.996 101.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
2.500  0635 3.488 88.60 2.539 64.50 4.114 104.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30

   65* 0650 3.539 89.90 2.598 66.00 4.173 106.00 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
2.625  0666 3.613 91.78 2.661 67.60 4.272 108.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
2.750 70 0698 3.736 94.90 2.795 71.00 4.370 111.00 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
2.875  0730 3.863 98.13 2.913 74.00 4.508 114.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30

   75* 0750 3.933 99.90 2.992 76.00 4.567 116.00 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
3.000  0762 3.926 99.71 3.039 77.20 4.547 115.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30

  3.125*  0794 4.051 102.89 3.165 80.40 4.705 119.50 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30
   80* 0800 4.130 104.90 3.189 81.00 4.764 121.00 1.312 33.33 0.563 14.30

  3.250*  0825 4.232 107.50 3.295 83.70 4.862 123.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
   85* 0850 4.327 109.90 3.386 86.00 4.961 126.00 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30

  3.375*  0857 4.364 110.85 3.421 86.90 5.020 127.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
  3.500*  0889 4.488 114.00 3.539 89.90 5.138 130.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30

   90* 0900 4.508 114.50 3.583 91.00 5.138 130.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
  3.625*  0921 4.610 117.10 3.673 93.30 5.256 133.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30

   95* 0950 4.720 119.90 3.780 96.00 5.354 136.00 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
  3.750*  0953 4.738 120.35 3.791 96.30 5.374 136.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30

  100* 1000 4.917 124.90 3.976 101.00 5.551 141.00 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
  4.000*  1016 4.988 126.70 4.039 102.60 5.610 142.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
  4.250*  1079 5.238 133.05 4.291 109.00 5.886 149.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
  4.500*  1143 5.488 139.40 4.539 115.30 6.122 155.50 1.350 34.30 0.563 14.30
  5.000*  1270 6.488 164.80 5.039 128.00 7.382 187.50 1.417 36.00 0.630 16.00
  5.500*  1397 6.988 177.50 5.539 140.70 7.894 200.50 1.417 36.00 0.630 16.00
All non-asterisked sizes shown of Type 25 seats are part of our Guaranteed Ex-stock Range, in 99% Ceramic and RB SiC. 
Ni-Resist and Tungsten Carbide Type 25 are stocked in some, but not all, sizes.
All stocked seats are available with P.T.F.E gaskets.

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES
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CLAMP RING LOCKING COLLARS
Stainless steel, grub-screwed, locking collars, 
utilised primarily for setting the working length 
to suit or fit the seal preferred.

Available in all common imperial and metric 
shaft sizes. A comprehensive range is offered 
from stock and any size can be manufactured.

All shaft sizes of Vulcan Type SPEC.CLAM are 
fitted with grub screws evenly separated apart 
as shown below, for secure fitting.

Imperial 
Shaft 

Size DØ

Metric 
Shaft 

Size DØ
Size 
Code

D3 L1 No of
Grub

Screws

Imperial 
Shaft 

Size DØ

Metric 
Shaft 

Size DØ
Size 
Code

D3 L1 No of
Grub

ScrewsImperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric Imperial Metric

0.375 0095 0.748 19.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 48 0480 2.480 63.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

10 0100 0.748 19.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 50 0500 2.559 65.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

12 0120 0.827 21.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 2.000 0508 2.559 65.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

0.500 0127 0.827 21.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 53 0530 2.677 68.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

14 0140 0.906 23.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 2.125 0539 2.677 68.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

15 0150 0.945 24.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 55 0550 2.756 70.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

0.625 0158 0.984 25.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 2.250 0571 2.756 70.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

16 0160 0.984 25.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 58 0580 3.031 77.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

18 0180 1.220 31.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 60 0600 3.11 79.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°

0.750 0191 1.220 31.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 2.375 0603 3.11 79.00 0.394 10.00 6 X 60°

20 0200 1.299 33.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 2.500 0635 3.228 82.00 0.394 10.00 6 X 60°

22 0220 1.378 35.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 65 0650 3.307 84.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

0.875 0222 1.378 35.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 2.625 0666 3.307 84.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

24 0240 1.457 37.00 0.295 7.50 3 x 120° 68 0680 3.425 87.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

25 0250 1.496 38.00 0.349 10.00 3 x 120° 2.750 0698 3.504 89.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.000 0254 1.496 38.00 0.349 10.00 3 x 120° 70 0700 3.504 89.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

28 0280 1.614 41.00 0.349 10.00 3 x 120° 2.875 0730 3.740 95.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.125 0286 1.614 41.00 0.349 10.00 3 x 120° 75 0750 3.858 98.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

30 0300 1.693 43.00 0.349 10.00 3 x 120° 3.000 0762 3.858 98.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.250 0317 1.772 45.00 0.349 10.00 3 x 120° 3.125 0794 4.055 103.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

32 0320 1.772 45.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120° 80 0800 4.055 103.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

33 0330 1.811 46.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120° 3.250 0825 4.055 103.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.375 0349 1.890 48.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120° 85 0850 4.252 108.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

35 0350 1.890 48.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120° 3.375 0857 4.252 108.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

38 0380 2.087 53.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120° 3.500 0889 4.449 113.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.500 0381 2.087 53.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120° 90 0900 4.449 113.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

40 0400 2.165 55.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°   3.625* 0921 4.449 113.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.625 0412 2.165 55.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°   95* 0950 4.646 118.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

43 0430 2.283 58.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°   3.750* 0953 4.646 118.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.750 0444 2.362 60.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°   3.875* 0984 4.764 121.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

45 0450 2.362 60.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°   100* 1000 4.843 123.00 0.472 12.00 6 X 60°

1.875 0476 2.480 63.00 0.394 10.00 3 x 120°   4.000* 1016 4.843 123.00 0.590 15.00 8 X 40°

All non-asterisked sizes shown of Vulcan clamp ring locking collars are part of our Guaranteed Ex-stock Range.
All Vulcan clamp ring locking collars are produced in 304 Stainless Steel.

VULCAN STANDARD SIZES
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Please refer to the Technical and Material Standards Section for advice and information on 
our full range of materials, Guaranteed Stock policies and more advice on operating limits.
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MECHANICAL SEAL REFURBISHMENT
Vulcan’s Seal Repair Facility is a dedicated unit specialising in the 
repair or replacement of all makes and types of Mechanical Seals 
and associated components.

Our comprehensive service offers the following significant advantages:

PRICE
Vulcan quote and price based upon the work to be done rather than the industry norm of a set 
percentage of new. 

In-house production of faces from raw powder and new components in volume provide 
cost savings and rapid service. 

Vulcan repair customers thus pay industry leading fair prices, 
without skimping or sacrifice to Quality, Repair Process and Detail.

All components manufactured by NB Vulcan and supplied by 
Vulcan Engineering Limited are to IS09001.2008 

The refurbishment of each seal assembly is carefully controlled by 
Process and Job Specification Sheets, which are available to you 
upon quotation and delivery. 

Vulcan are dedicated to providing a quality “as new” repair. 
Seals can be pressure tested, upon request on order.

Same day repair service, when necessary and technically possible. 

Fast service is the norm, backed by extensive stocks of materials, 
components and replacement new seals. 

Total commitment to customer service.

QUALITY

SERVICE

12
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In-house production, of all seals and most materials, gives us 
absolute Cost And Quality Control. This degree of vertical integration, 
with in house production of materials as well as components, puts 
Vulcan ahead of our competitors.

Modern, primarily automated machinery, 
continually assessed and updated, ensures cost 
efficient, volume production of quality components.

Design improvements and advanced seal 
engineering detail are built into each Vulcan 
seal, by our three seal design departments.

Exceptional materials, specified and 
fitted as standard, are a vital, integral 
part of our policy of solely producing seals 
that give long-lasting, high performance.

Vulcan produce and stock the widest 
range of standard mechanical seals, of 
any seal company in the world.

Practically every type and size of seal shown 
in this brochure, in all standard elastomer and 
face combinations, are available from stock.

Vulcan, the symbol of Sheffield’s prowess in metal 
engineering, is a four metre, bronze statue that stands sixty 

metres high atop Sheffield’s City Hall.

Extensive and intensive electronic inspection 
systems, document and control all stages of 
production and final inspection.

Manufactured to ISO 9001.2008, electronically 
distributed to ISO 9001.2008 with a quality comes 

first standard. The Vulcan System, is designed to 
electronically assure Quality and Reliability.

Product is distributed to over ninety countries
world-wide, primarily from our Sheffield and 
Minneapolis main distribution centres, with electronic, 
computer assisted, automation at all stages from 
inspection to final supply.

Our philosophy is to be The World’s Leading Standard 
Mechanical Seal Manufacturer, by continuing to offer 
an unbeatable combination of Product Quality, Price 

and Service.  

Our stocks are constantly available to view live on our 
web-site. we routinely despatch same-day,  with an 
over 99.98% ex-stock assurance and performance, 
against our extensive stock guaranteed policy range.

Because we efficiently manufacture and distribute 
all of our seals and most of our materials. Vulcan 
offer the greatest true cost savings in the industry 
and the lowest true cost.

Vulcan Vertical Integration.

UNBEATABLE STOCKS

12

Vulcan Inspection.

Vulcan Means Quality and 
Reliability Assured.

Vulcan Production.

Vulcan Electronic Distribution.

Vulcan; The Real Full Monty.

Vulcan Seal 
Engineering Solutions.

Vulcan Materials.

UNBEATABLE PRICESUNBEATABLE SERVICE

UNBEATABLE RANGE
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CONTACT INFORMATION
Vulcan® Engineering Limited, Units 1-4 Southwest Centre, Troutbeck Road, Sheffield, S8 0JR, South Yorkshire, England.
Telephone: +44 (0) 114 2493333   Facsimile: +44 (0) 114 2493322 e-mail: service@vulcan-eng.com    website: www.vulcan-eng.com
Company Number: 02422728   Registered in England and Wales Vat No: GB 533 8271 44             
Manufacture and Distribution Assessed and Certified to ISO 9001.2008 

Vulcan® Seals Inc, 7625 Golden Triangle Drive, STE N Technology Center, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3700, United States.
Telephone: (952) 955 8800 Facsimile: (952) 955 8117 e-mail: service@vulcanseals.com    website: www.vulcanseals.com
Company Number: 38972250002 Incorporated in Minnesota.
Manufacture Assessed and Certified to ISO 9001.2008 


